

WATERBURY CHESHIRE SOUTHLINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0842(293)

STATE PROJECT NO: 151-307

I-84 WATER, CHESH, SOUTH

I-84 CORRIDOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROJECT

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011
 No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		6000.00	6000.00	6000.00	6000.00		
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	33600.00	33600.00		
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIAL HANDLING	cu.m	125	26.00	3250.00	25.00	3125.00		
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	40850.00	40850.00		
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		5750.00	5750.00	10500.00	10500.00		
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	t	810	43.00	34830.00	62.00	50220.00		
0202401	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	cu.m	260	35.00	9100.00	41.00	10660.00		
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	m	260	18.40	4784.00	10.00	2600.00		
0207002	BORROW	cu.m	125	46.00	5750.00	69.00	8625.00		
0210100	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	sq.m	60	53.00	3180.00	44.00	2640.00		
0212302	PROCESSED AGGREGATE SUBBASE	cu.m	65	35.50	2307.50	133.00	8645.00		
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	m	275	15.50	4262.50	14.00	3850.00		
0406170	HMA S1	t	64	105.00	6720.00	131.00	8384.00		
0406171	HMA S0.5	t	56	105.00	5880.00	135.00	7560.00		
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	L	240	3.10	744.00	5.00	1200.00		
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	cu.m	160	970.00	155200.00	950.00	152000.00		
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	kg	7800	2.65	20670.00	4.00	31200.00		
0603802	STRUCTURAL STEEL-SIGN SUPPORT	kg	640	17.00	10880.00	17.00	10880.00		
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	m	24	22.50	540.00	32.00	768.00		
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	460	138.00	63480.00	97.00	44620.00		
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	m	330	56.15	18529.50	67.00	22110.00		

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011
 No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0910187	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.	ea.	3	533.00	1599.00	554.00	1662.00		
0910189	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPE PARAPET 10GA	ea.	4	2325.00	9300.00	2414.00	9656.00		
0910194	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 10GA)	m	890	87.25	77652.50	91.00	80990.00		
0911925	R-B END ANCHORAGE (TYPE I - 10GA)	ea.	11	1260.00	13860.00	1310.00	14410.00		
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	m	122	11.60	1415.20	12.00	1464.00		
0912509	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	m	370	10.70	3959.00	11.00	4070.00		
0912605	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	m	220	25.20	5544.00	26.00	5720.00		
0913000	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	m	10	11.60	116.00	12.00	120.00		
0913011	1.5 M - CHAIN LINK FENCE	m	44	72.70	3198.80	76.00	3344.00		
0913835A	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	m	15	43.60	654.00	45.00	675.00		
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		2000.00	2000.00	2000.00	2000.00		
0918031	END ANCHORAGE - BRIDGE TYPE	ea.	2	1139.00	2278.00	1184.00	2368.00		
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	sq.m	26	165.00	4290.00	422.00	10972.00		
0952001A	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	l.s.		16500.00	16500.00	6071.00	6071.00		
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	15	2330.00	34950.00	2231.00	33465.00		
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		7500.00	7500.00	7500.00	7500.00		
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	46.00	4600.00	50.00	5000.00		
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		35000.00	35000.00	52692.00	52692.00		
0973724A	WORKSITE TRAFFIC SUPERVISOR	l.s.		150000.00	150000.00	150000.00	150000.00		
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		234210.40	234210.40	267435.00	267435.00		
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS HIGH INTENSITY	day	600	1.00	600.00	1.00	600.00		
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	150	79.00	11850.00	90.00	13500.00		

WATERBURY CHESHIRE SOUTHWINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0842(293)

STATE PROJECT NO: 151-307

I-84 WATER, CHESH, SOUTH

I-84 CORRIDOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROJECT

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011
 No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	15	125.00	1875.00	112.00	1680.00		
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		14500.00	14500.00	24283.00	24283.00		
0981100	1 M TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	350	40.00	14000.00	45.00	15750.00		
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	m	6735	63.00	424305.00	53.00	356955.00		
1002015	ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.m	4	3500.00	14000.00	2800.00	11200.00		
1002020A	TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION - 1.2 M DIAMETER DRILLED SHAFT	ea.	4	18500.00	74000.00	16800.00	67200.00		
1002214A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED	ea.	13	1090.00	14170.00	1367.00	17771.00		
1002232A	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - SPAN POLE - TYPE 'C'	ea.	9	9500.00	85500.00	16800.00	151200.00		
1008015A	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	699	67.00	46833.00	59.00	41241.00		
1008017A	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	m	76	135.00	10260.00	120.00	9120.00		
1008115A	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	4864	19.00	92416.00	24.00	116736.00		
1008117A	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	m	594	43.40	25779.60	45.00	26730.00		
1008215A	50 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	1185	35.00	41475.00	24.00	28440.00		
1008217A	75 MM RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	m	35	43.40	1519.00	47.00	1645.00		
1008710A	100 MM RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH	m	460	127.00	58420.00	160.00	73600.00		
1008720A	100 MM RIGID METAL MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - UNDER ROADWAY	m	140	127.00	17780.00	168.00	23520.00		

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011
 No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1008770A	100 MM PVC MULTI DUCT CONDUIT - IN TRENCH	m	320	21.85	6992.00	42.00	13440.00		
1008860A	100 MM FIBERGLASS MULTIDUCT CONDUIT - EXTRA HEAVY WALL	m	50	75.60	3780.00	208.00	10400.00		
1008907A	CLEANING EXISTING CONDUIT	hr	320	83.00	26560.00	102.00	32640.00		
1009018	300 MM X 300 MM X 150 MM CAST IRON JUNCTION BOX	ea.	22	635.00	13970.00	784.00	17248.00		
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	25	329.00	8225.00	499.00	12475.00		
1012031	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	325	8.00	2600.00	11.10	3607.50		
1012033	NO. 1/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	4130	12.00	49560.00	16.60	68558.00		
1012034	NO. 4 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	1685	5.70	9604.50	8.20	13817.00		
1012036	NO. 6 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	95	4.30	408.50	6.20	589.00		
1012060	NO. 4/0 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	m	1870	23.00	43010.00	29.80	55726.00		
1014503A	TRANSFORMER 5KVA 240/120 VOLT	ea.	4	575.00	2300.00	2669.00	10676.00		
1015003	NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	m	1055	3.60	3798.00	5.50	5802.50		
1015014	NO. 2 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	m	630	6.50	4095.00	9.40	5922.00		
1015016	NO. 4 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	m	2115	4.92	10405.80	7.30	15439.50		
1015041A	PULL BOX	ea.	13	1765.00	22945.00	2435.00	31655.00		
1017032A	SERVICE (METERED)	ea.	10	265.00	2650.00	674.00	6740.00		
1017033A	SERVICE CABINET	ea.	9	2635.00	23715.00	6572.00	59148.00		
1017034A	INSTALL SERVICE	ea.	10	2340.00	23400.00	934.00	9340.00		
1020005	WOOD POLE - 10.7 M	ea.	4	1535.00	6140.00	1307.00	5228.00		
1050110A	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B WALK-IN	ea.	4	88290.00	353160.00	99377.00	397508.00		

WATERBURY CHESHIRE SOUTHTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0842(293)

STATE PROJECT NO: 151-307

I-84 WATER, CHESH, SOUTH

I-84 CORRIDOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROJECT

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011
 No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1050113A	MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS	est.		10000	00	10000	00	10000	00
1103022A	9000 MM STEEL SPAN POLE	ea.	7	4750	00	33250	00	5386	00
1108164A	MODIFY EXISTING MAIN FIBER HUB	l.s.		12275	00	12275	00	30595	00
1108539A	MODIFY EXISTING OPERATIONS CENTER CONTROL SYSTEM	l.s.		7315	00	7315	00	25511	00
1108625A	MODIFY EXISTING MINI-HUB CABINET	l.s.		16270	00	16270	00	52869	00
1108627A	TERMINAL (PORT) SERVER	ea.	1	2870	00	2870	00	3270	00
1108628A	PORT SHARING DEVICE	ea.	9	2415	00	21735	00	2687	00
1108629A	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM MINI-HUB CABINET	ea.	1	4830	00	4830	00	5517	00
1108644A	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CABINET	ea.	8	4830	00	38640	00	5330	00
1108645A	AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET	ea.	4	990	00	3960	00	1257	00
1108661A	10/100 BASE - TX ETHERNET SWITCH	ea.	4	6590	00	26360	00	7270	00
1108662A	ETHERNET MEDIA CONVERTER	ea.	11	1050	00	11550	00	1261	00
1108664A	10/100 ETHERNET ROUTER	ea.	1	6400	00	6400	00	7061	00
1108704A	OPTICAL VIDEO/DATA TRANSMITTER	ea.	8	4270	00	34160	00	4676	00
1108707A	RACK MOUNT OPTICAL VIDEO DATA RECEIVER	ea.	1	46630	00	46630	00	50288	00
1108745A	VIDEO AND GRAPHICS WALL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		200000	00	200000	00	412318	00
1108826A	OPTICAL FIBER TERMINATION PATCH PANELS	ea.	1	1433	00	1433	00	5081	00
1108841A	MULTI-CHANNEL FIBER OPTIC VIDEO MULTIPLEXER/DEMULTIPLEXER	ea.	1	74200	00	74200	00	79776	00
1112210A	CAMERA ASSEMBLY	ea.	9	5800	00	52200	00	7327	00
1112217A	CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY TYPE B	ea.	9	33000	00	297000	00	34383	00
1112241A	FIBER OPTIC CABLE SPLICE ENCLOSURE	ea.	20	2100	00	42000	00	2329	00

WATERBURY CHESHIRE SOUTHWINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0842(293)

STATE PROJECT NO: 151-307

I-84 WATER, CHESH, SOUTH

I-84 CORRIDOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROJECT

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011
 No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1112252A	EQUIPMENT OPERATIONS	est.		10000	00	10000	00	10000	00
1112268A	FIBER OPTIC DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS	ea.	1	290	00	290	00	3507	00
1112290A	REPAIR FIBER OPTIC CABLE - COMPLETE	ea.	1	7650	00	7650	00	8849	00
1113059A	TRAFFIC FLOW MONITOR	ea.	16	8150	00	130400	00	9073	00
1113604A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER	m	3170	4	18	13250	60	3	20
1113606A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 12 FIBER	m	5105	7	96	40635	80	3	60
1113621A	OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 72 FIBER	m	10490	15	82	165951	80	7	40
1113725	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE	m	655	2	20	1441	00	3	30
1113813A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ATMS	l.s.		10000	00	10000	00	5697	00
1114105	MESSENGER WIRE	m	150	9	60	1440	00	15	50
1130000	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day	160	27	00	4320	00	17	00
1131002A	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day	120	73	00	8760	00	39	00
1201603A	V.M.S. SUPPORT POST	ea.	4	68675	00	274700	00	58852	00
1203109	SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.	11	3500	00	38500	00	4073	00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	50	17	00	850	00	14	00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	6	42	00	252	00	71	00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		4990	00	4990	00	1868	00
1220013A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS- BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING	sq.m	80	135	00	10800	00	78	00

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011 No. of Bidders: 02				A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC				DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1801000	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG	ea.	2	355.00	710.00	1615.00	3230.00						
1801001	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG	ea.	2	355.00	710.00	1615.00	3230.00						
1801002	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG	ea.	2	365.00	730.00	1615.00	3230.00						
1801003	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG	ea.	2	370.00	740.00	1615.00	3230.00						
1801004	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG	ea.	2	375.00	750.00	1615.00	3230.00						
1803064A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		1600.00	1600.00	1663.00	1663.00						
1803065A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE) REPLACEMENT PARTS	l.s.		2815.00	2815.00	2923.00	2923.00						
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	1	1935.00	1935.00	2012.00	2012.00						
1803072A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (MEDIAN/GORE)	ea.	1	4435.00	4435.00	4612.00	4612.00						

WATERBURY CHESHIRE SOUTHRINGTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0842(293)

STATE PROJECT NO: 151-307

I-84 WATER, CHESH, SOUTH

I-84 CORRIDOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROJECT

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011

No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC

DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1806200	TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (UNDER ITEM NO. 1806200 "TYPE D PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM" THE CONTRACTOR BASES HIS BID ON ONE OF THE FOLLOWING FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEMS OPPOSITE WHICH HE HAS SHOWN HIS UNIT PRICE AND AMOUNT) 1. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-1 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	1000	23.50	23500.00	27.00	27000.00		
	2. FURNISHING AND USE OF TYPE D-2 PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	hr	1000						
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG	ea.	4	395.00	1580.00	380.00	1520.00		
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 180 KG	ea.	4	395.00	1580.00	380.00	1520.00		
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG	ea.	12	405.00	4860.00	380.00	4560.00		
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 640 KG	ea.	16	410.00	6560.00	380.00	6080.00		
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 960 KG	ea.	8	415.00	3320.00	380.00	3040.00		

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

WATERBURY CHESHIRE SOUTHWINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0842(293) STATE PROJECT NO: 151-307
 I-84 WATER, CHESH, SOUTH
 I-84 CORRIDOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PROJECT

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 09/28/2011
 No. of Bidders: 02

A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	A M RIZZO ELEC CONTR INC		DUCCI ELEC CONTR INC		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1807104	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 320 KG.	ea.	18	1330.00	23940.00	95.00	1710.00		
1807105	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (640 KG.)	ea.	24	1330.00	31920.00	95.00	2280.00		
1807106	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (960 KG.)	ea.	12	1330.00	15960.00	95.00	1140.00		
1807107	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 90 KG.	ea.	6	1330.00	7980.00	95.00	570.00		
1807108	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE (180 KG.)	ea.	6	1330.00	7980.00	95.00	570.00		
					4378000.00		4829000.00		

